After recording, please return to: Name: 545AU COBSTUS Address: P. D. 13-4473	LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 O3/11/2024 08:39 SUSAN ROBBINS Pgs=	
Address: P.O. Boy 473 City, State, Zip: CALTENTE, NV89008 Phone:	00013775202401666710040047	
Assessor's	OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER	E10
Parcel Number 003-087-03)))Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only	,
	Above Fins Enter Reserved For Otherar Ose Only-	
<u>DEATH OF GRANTOR</u> (Nev. Rev. Stat. §§111.65	55 – 111.699)	
attached certified copy of the Certificate as CARL MORGENSTERN (name of gr the grantors in the deed upon death recorded on	of Death, is the same person rantor), named as the grantor or as one of factorial (date), as document or Document or Document or County, Nevada, as 351 MATO ST. If Nevada, and more particularly described of ALTCE C. ATKON OF ALTCE C. ATKON INVESTIGATED ON THE 16, 1923 AND FILED STATED STA	>
the beneficiaries to whom the real property is grantor. CALL MORGEN STERN (name representative of the beneficiary or at least one obeneficiaries listed in the deed upon death are	s conveyed upon the death of the e of deceased) or is the authorized	
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SEC		
DATED this 7 day of MARCH	_, 20 <u>24</u>	
	SIGNATURE(S) SUSAN ROBBINS	

THIS INSTRUMENT IS ATTACHED TO A DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT FOR APN ________

STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN) ss. ·	

On this day of March..., in the year 2024, before me, Sachellow. (here insert name of notary public), personally appeared Swan Robbins (here insert name of principal) personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he or she executed it.

Notary Public

SASHA J. ORR
Notary Public, State of Nevada
No. 13-12275-11
My Appt. Exp. Dec. 2, 2025



and one



DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4392015	CEI	RTIFICATE OF I	DEATH	1	2024001248		
TYPE:OR	/ 1a: DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,M	IDDLE LAST SUFFIX	Total Street Street		E OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Y	STATE FILE NUME		
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	Carl Fr	ancis -	MORGENSTERN		January 12, 2024		Lincoln	
	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION Callente	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR O	THER INSTITUTION Name(I	f not either, give street	ar 3e.If Hosp, or Inst. ind Inpatient(Specify)	icate DOA,OP/Emer, I Home	Rm. 4. SEX	
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		Origin? Specify 7a. AC Non-Hispanic (Years).:. MO:	IDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDE	R 1 DAY 8. DATE O	F BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (if not US/O namé country) Pennsylvan	A. 9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT CO	DUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11 S 12	MARITAL STATUS (Speci Widowed	fy) 12 SURVIVING SPO	USE'S NAME (Last name	ay 22, 1948 prior to first marriage)	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		N (Give Kind of Work Done D	uring Most of 14b	. KIND OF BUSINESS O		Ever in US Armed	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	l Detrina X. 😭		CITY, TOWN OR LOCATIO		F ATRAKT I I I	ations	Forces? Yes	
>	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	irst Middle Last Suffix)	Callente	351 Main	Street	Last Suffix)	or No.) Yes	
PARENTS		am MORGENSTERN	mento . Elect		Rut	<u>n'ar i Ai</u>		
ħ, ħj	Susan F	ROBBINS	18b. MAILING ADDRESS	Po Box 47	o, City or Town, State, Zip 3 Caliente, Nevada	***************************************		
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM Crematio	OVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b, CEN		NAME ah Crematory -	19c. LO	CATION City or Tov Cedar City Uta		
		NATURE (Or Person Acting as Suc L TOPHAM	h): 205: FUNERAL DIREC	TOF 20c. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF FACILITY			
TDADE CALL		IRE AUTHENTICATED	FD959		730 Front Street	Caliente NV 89	008	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL NAME AND ADDR	wledge, death occurred at the time,	dotoland place diddidulated	11170027 Ct. 4L 2 L 121- 12		`		
	to the cause(s) stated (Sign	nature & Title) SIGNATUR OY PAUL BERTOLI M	E AUTHENTICATED	≌ at the time, date and	examination and/or investi- place and due to the cause	(s) stated, (Signature &	ath occurred k Title)	
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	ry and an a few	19.00	22b. DATE SIGN		22c. HOUR OF D	EATH	
	은 뿡 (Type or Print)				CED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNC	CED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	23a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN) ATTEND Paul Bertoli MD 3039 W I	lorizon Ridge Pkwy H	enderson, NV 89	9005 🛅 🏄 🗓	23b, LICENSE	NUMBER 12412	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	DEBORAH K CHAR SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC	ATED (Mo/D		24c. [24c. [25, 2024]	and the second of the second o	MUNICABLE DISEASE	
CAUSE OF DEATH		(ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c).			Interval be	tween onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	Emphysor	A CONSEQUENCE OF: na / Chronic Obstruc	tive Bulmonary Di	20020		Interval be	tween onset and death.	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		sease		Years Interval be	tween onset and death	
STATING THE >	Smoking DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Years	tween onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	(d) Nicotine D	Dependence				Years	. 1.a	
		CONDITIONS-Conditions contributions, Congestive Heart Failure, Anemia		· Antique .			27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify: Yes or No) No	
	28a, ACC.; SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HOW IN.	JURY OCCURRED			
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f, PLACE OF INJURY. At home puilding, etc. (Specify)	farm, street; factory, office	28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R.F.D. No	o. ČITY OR TOWN	STATE	
1 \ \ \ \		77.77.	1112 1117 1117	taurit, min or an	A STATE OF THE STA		<u> </u>	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 1/31/2024



STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM** 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 003-087-03 c) d) 2. Type of Property: b) 🔀 Vacant Land Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex d) Book: Page: Comm'l/Ind'l e)[Apt. Bldg f) [Date of Recording: Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes: g) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 10 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: DEED LE PON DEATH 2023-1636/4 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity AFFIAUT Signature \$ Capacity_____ Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Susan Robbins Address: P-O. Boy 473 Print Name: CARL MORGENSTERN Address: 351 MATU ST City: CALTEUTE City: CALTEUTE State: NV Zip: 89008 State: NV Zip: 85008 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Escrow #: _____ Address:

City:

State: Zip: